
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Date: May 16, 2022 

 

To,  

Corporate Relationship Department, 

BSE Ltd 

P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,  

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  

Exchange Plaza 

Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 

Mumbai – 400 051 

 

Dear Sir, 

Ref: Scrip Code: 532947, Symbol: IRB  

Subject:  Toll Revenue for April 2022 and March 2022 (Reg 30 of SEBI LODR) 

Please find enclosed Project-wise toll revenue for the Months of April 2022, March 2022 & April 2021 for 

the subsidiaries & Joint venture entities of the Company.  

Kindly take the same on record. 

For IRB Infrastructure Developers Ltd  

 

 

 

Mehul Patel 

Company Secretary 

  



 

 

 

IRB Infrastructure Developers Limited 

Gross Toll collection 

      

  (Rs. In millions)  

Sr. 

No. 

Company Name April, 22 March, 2022 April, 21 Relationship 

with entities 
Operational days 30 31 30 

1 IRB MP Expressway Pvt Limited 

           

1,154.8  

              

1,191.4  

              

782.8  
Wholly-

owned 

Subsidiaries 
2 

IRB Ahmedabad Vadodara Super 

Express Tollway Private Limited 

              

514.8  

                

496.6  

              

365.3  

3 CG Tollway Limited 

              

278.2  

                

265.2  

              

119.6  

Joint 

Ventures - 

Entities 

under- IRB 

Infrastructure 

Trust (Pvt. 

InvIT) 

4 Udaipur Tollway Limited 

              

208.5  

                

198.6  

              

101.1  

5 

Palsit Dankuni Tollway Private 

Limited* 

              

179.9  

                     

-    

                   

-    

6 AE Tollway Limited 

              

183.1  

                

179.0  

              

151.2  

7 Yedeshi Aurangabad Tollway Limted 

              

184.7  

                

173.2  

              

126.4  

8 

IRB Hapur Moradabad Tollway 

Limited 

              

125.8  

                

132.9  

              

116.1  

9 Kaithal Tollway Limited^ 

              

132.4  

                

132.9  

                 

0.1  

10 

Kishangarh Gulabpura Tollway 

Limited 

              

102.3  

                

109.7  

                

77.8  

11 IRB Westcoast Tollway Limited 

                   
102.9  

                  

94.3  

                     
66.1  

12 Solapur Yedeshi Tollway Limited 

              

103.1  

                  

92.9  

                

59.9  

    
          

3,270.4  

            

3,066.6  

          

1,966.4    

      

^ Toll collection was suspended on account of Farmers Agitation in April 21. 

* the Company has entered into agreement with affiliates of GIC on 7th April, 2022 for transfer of the 

asset to Pvt invIT. Palsit Dankuni received appointed date on Apr 02, 2022. 
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