

Date: May 16, 2022

To,

Corporate Relationship Department,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited					
BSE Ltd	Exchange Plaza					
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,	Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)					
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023	Mumbai – 400 051					

Dear Sir,

Ref: Scrip Code: 532947, Symbol: IRB

Subject: Toll Revenue for April 2022 and March 2022 (Reg 30 of SEBI LODR)

Please find enclosed Project-wise toll revenue for the Months of April 2022, March 2022 & April 2021 for the subsidiaries & Joint venture entities of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

For IRB Infrastructure Developers Ltd

Mehul Patel Company Secretary



IRB Infrastructure Developers Limited Gross Toll collection

		(Rs. In millions)				
Sr. No.	Company Name	April, 22	March, 2022	April, 21	Relationship with entities	
110.	Operational days	30	31	30		
1	IRB MP Expressway Pvt Limited	1,154.8	1,191.4	782.8	Wholly- owned	
2	IRB Ahmedabad Vadodara Super Express Tollway Private Limited	514.8	496.6	365.3	Subsidiaries	
3	CG Tollway Limited	278.2	265.2	119.6		
4	Udaipur Tollway Limited	208.5	198.6	101.1		
5	Palsit Dankuni Tollway Private Limited*	179.9	-	-	Joint Ventures -	
6	AE Tollway Limited	183.1	179.0	151.2		
7	Yedeshi Aurangabad Tollway Limted	184.7	173.2	126.4	Entities under- IRB	
8	IRB Hapur Moradabad Tollway Limited	125.8	132.9	116.1	Infrastructure Trust (Pvt.	
9	Kaithal Tollway Limited [^]	132.4	132.9	0.1	InvIT)	
10	Kishangarh Gulabpura Tollway Limited	102.3	109.7	77.8		
11	IRB Westcoast Tollway Limited	102.9	94.3	66.1		
12	Solapur Yedeshi Tollway Limited	103.1	92.9	59.9		
		3,270.4	3,066.6	1,966.4		

^ Toll collection was suspended on account of Farmers Agitation in April 21.

* the Company has entered into agreement with affiliates of GIC on 7th April, 2022 for transfer of the asset to Pvt invIT. Palsit Dankuni received appointed date on Apr 02, 2022.